Form # P04 DISPLAY THIS CARD	ON PRINCIPAL FRONTAGE OF WORK
Please Read Application And Notes, If Any, Attached	OF PORTLAND SEP 2004 PERIVID Victor Worked CITY OF PORTLAND
This is to certify that Aydelott Alfred L & /Robert	Tigue
has permission to Repace porch & foundation-l	d 5'wide attron. Cony.cut, int renovtns
AT _36 Oak Ave	084 R011001
provided that the person or persons, of the provisions of the Statutes of I the construction, maintenance and u this department.Apply to Public Works for street line and grade if nature of work requires such information.N g b b b b b b b b b b b b 	fication of the Portuances of the City of Portland regulating of buildings and concurres, and of the application on file in fication of inspection musice hand we enpermit op procurit re this using or and thereas ed or convision bsed-in. It JR NOT HEQUIRED.
OTHER REQUIRED APPROVALS	
Fire Dept	
Health Dept	
Appeal Board	David B. Kali I.
Other Department Name	Jame Durke 9/16/04
-	TY FOR REMOVING THIS CARD

· ·	Iaine - Building or Use Permit		<b>Permit No:</b> 04-1055	<b>Date Applied For:</b> 07/28/2004	CBL: 084 R011001
•	04101 Tel: (207) 874-8703, Fax: (			07/28/2004	Phone:
Location of Construction:				Owner Address:	
36 Oak Ave Business Name:	Aydelott Alfred L &		251 Boston Post R	d	(617)630-1001
Business name:	Contractor Name:		Contractor Address: Brackett Avenue Peaks Island		Phone
Lessee/Buyer's Name	Robert McTigue Phone:			(207) 766-2676	
Elessed Buyer's France	T HORC.	1	Permit Type: Alterations - Dwellings		
Single family w/ replace addition	ement foundation, porch-Int renov-5 f	t wide Repace renovtr	•	on-build 5'wide addit	ion, balcony, int
<ul> <li>8/27 Zoning do structure, but st will submit new 9/7/04 Revised too low, roof to basement is now Spoke w/Al A. denial will be se 9/14 Received n a study again. (1)</li> <li>1) Separate permits shall n approval.</li> <li>3) This permit is being allowed under Sec. 14-436 E is limited to 50% of turrets or similar struallowed, this area is</li> </ul>	<b>Status:</b> Approved with Condition w/Alfred A. About issues, I will call hi es not allow the crows nest structure p ill wants to change the roof line and ac plans for review. plans submitted, the window is still pr p deck has no compliant access and cr v a garage. And he will revise again for a canopy ent so he can appeal the decision on the revision to show a canopy over the fro Can approve for certain work, but will all be required for future decks, sheds, remain a single family dwelling. Any can approved on the basis of plans submit 14-425 and should not project more the building Extensions. Because the prop of the first floor footprint. The addition actureswhile preserving the existing 78sf which is 9%, any future expansion for estarting that work.	is engineer and se per sec.14-436(a). dd a skylight. Al cojecting which n reates the expansi- over the window he deck. nt window, guard send a denial no pools, and/or ga change of use sha tted per the revisi- tan 24". Per our operty is legally no al floor area shall roof configuration	Phoned Alfred ar so the bay window nakes it a bay wind on above the upper , and remove the de height 36", the bat tice for the 3rd floo rages. Il require a separate ons on 9/14/04. T discussion, the third n-conforming as to be created in the u on. A 50% expansi	Id he will remove the is not allowed. He ow, guardrail height rmost floor, 1/2 the eck. A letter of sement room is now or roof deck. e permit application a he canopy over the fu d floor deck/crows no land area per dwelli uppermost floor by th on of the first floor for	Ok <b>to Issue:</b> for review and ront window is est is not allowed ng, the expansion the use of dormers, potprint is
<b>Dept:</b> Building	Status: Approved	<b>Reviewer:</b>	Jeanine Bourke	Approval Da	
<ul><li>9/01 plans faxed access <i>to</i> the root</li><li>1) Permit approved bas</li></ul>	at & the footing detail, will submit. I for the exterior stair detail. Also, if the fock, compliant stairs or spiral is received on the plans submitted and reviewed.	quired			▼ reed on and as
noted on plans.	required for any electrical alumbias	or heating			
2) Separate permits are required for any electrical, plumbing, or heating.					
3) Application approva and approval prior	l based upon information provided by to work.	applicant. Any d	eviation from appr	oved plans requires s	separate review



## **Residential Building Permit Application**

If you or the property owner owes real estate or personal property taxes or user charges on any property within the City, payment arrangements must be made before permits of any kind are accepted.

Location/Address of Construction: 36 Oak Avenue, Peaks Island					
Total Square Footage of Proposed Structure Existing: 1,675 SF (Excl. unfin. , Addition: 209 SF	Square Footage of Lot 3,071.3 SF				
Tax Assessor's Chart, Block & Lot Chart# 084 Block# <del>-R0T</del> Lot# <del>1001</del> R O\\	Owner: Alfred L. Aydelott and Telephone:				
Lessee/Buyer's Name (If Applicable) N/A	Applicant name, address & telephone: Alfred L. Aydelott 251 Boston Post Road Weston, MA 02493 (617) 630-1001		Cost Of Work: <u>\$ 75,000</u> Fee: \$ 696		
Cutrent Specific use:Single Family Residential					
Proposed Specific use: Single Family Residential					
Project description: Replace existing porch. Replace existing foundation. Construct 5 ft. wide addition, rooftop balcony and cupola. Renovate interior.					
Contractor's name, address & telephone: Robert McTigue, Brackett Avenue, Peaks Island (207) 766-2676					
Who should we contact when the permit is ready:					
Mailing address: 251 Boston Post Road					
Weston, MA 02493		Phone	e: (617) 630–1001		

# Please submit all of the information outlined in the Residential Application Checklist. Failure to do so vvill result in the automatic denial of your permit.

At the discretion of the Planning and Development Department, additional information may be required prior to permit approval. For further information stop by the Building Inspections office, room 315 City Hall or call 874-8703.

I hereby certify that 1 am the Owner of record of the named property, or that the owner of record authorizes the proposed work and that I have been authorized by the owner to make this application as his/her authorized agent. I agree to conform to all applicable laws of this jurisdiction. In addition, if a permit for work described in this application is issued, I certify that the Code Official's authorized representative shall have rhe authority to enter all areas covered by this permit at any reasonable hour to enforce the provisions of the codes applicable to this permit.

0 Date: Signature of applicant: Permit Fee: \$30.00 for the first \$1000.00 Construction Cost, \$9.00 pet additional \$1000.00 cost

This is not a Permit; you may not commence any work until the Permit is issued.

Inspection Services Michael J. Nugent Manager



Dept. of Planning & Development Lee Urban Director

## **CITY OF PORTLAND**

September 21,2004

Mr. Alfred Aydelott 251 Boston Post Road Weston, MA 02493

RE: 36 Oak Avenue - CBL: 084-R-011 – I-B Zone

Dear Mi-. Aydelott:

This letter is to confirm our conversations regarding the permit application for renovations at the address above. As you know, I am able to approve the permit (# 04-1055) for the side porch addition, rear steps, window canopy, new foundation, and  $2^{nd}$  floor expansion and interior modifications.

The proposed expansion, which creates the  $3^{rd}$  level deck, is being **denied** because it is not allowed under the City's Zoning Ordinance.

This property is lawfully non-conforming as to land area per dwelling unit and is limited to a 50% expansion of the first floor footprint. Section 14-436 allows this expansion within the existing footprint and shall be created in the uppermost floor by the use of dormers, turrets or similar structures...while preserving the existing roof configuration to the maximum extent possible. Your proposal creates a new floor area above the uppermost floor, which is not allowed, therefore this portion of your application is being **denied**.

You have the right to appeal my decision. Please note that variance appeals are very difficult to have granted by the Board of Appeals. If you wish to exercise your right to appeal, you have 30 days from the date of this letter in which to do so. I am enclosing the necessary paperwork in which to file an appeal. Feel free to call me with questions @ 207-874-8715.

Sincerely, 2MAA

Jeanie Bourke Code Enforcement Officer/Plan Reviewer

Marge Schmuckal Zoning Administrator

389 Congress St Portland, Maine 04101 (207) 874-8700 FAX 874-8716 TTY 874-8936

This page contains a detailed description of the Parcel ID you selected. Press the **New Search** button at the bottom of the screen to submit a new query.

Curre	ent Owner Info	rmation			IB Zone
	Card Number	l of l		1	-12 Jone
	Parcel ID	084 ROLLOOL		- \	
	Location	3L OAK AVE			
	Land Use	SEASONAL			
		5 = Home Pe	a micro		
Owner Address AYDELOTT ALFRED L & ADRIENNE A GISKE JTS 251 BOSTON POST RD WESTON MA 02493					
	Book/Page	862/585/238			
	Legal	84- R- LL OAK AVE PEAKS ISL 3075 SF			
	Valuation	Information			
	Land \$52,400	Building \$22,470	<b>Total</b> \$74,870		
Property Info	rmation				
Year Built 1816	<b>Style</b> Old Style	Story Height 1.5	Sq. Ft. 1250	Total Acres	
	-				
Bedrooms 3	Full Baths L	Half Baths 1	Total Rocoms L	Attic None	Basement Pier/slab
Outbuildings					
Туре	Quantity	Year Built	Size	Grade	Condition
Calaa In					
Sales In	formation				
Date 01/21/200		πρes BLDING	Price \$295,000	Book/Pag 20785-23	
Picture and Sketch					
	Pict		<u>Sketch</u>		
Any information		<u>here</u> to view Tax F yments should be d mailed.	irected to the Trea	sury office at 8	74-8490 or e-

New Search!

Page 1 of 1



http://www.portlandassessor.com/images/Sketches/01027401.jpg

08/31/2004





Facsimile No.: (207)874-8716

September 14, 2004

Date;

Architects/Engineers 3 Bridge Street Newton M A 02458 617.630.1001/Fax 617.630,1881

### FACSIMILE TRANSMISSION

To: Jeanie Bourke

From: Alfred L. Aydektt

Subject: 36 Oak Avenue, Peaks Island

Number of pages including cover sheet: 8

Jeanie,

I am attaching revised drawings showing what we discussed last Thursday:

- 1. The rear stair rall height is increased and
- 2. The projection is eliminated at the front window, with a canopy added.

I understand that these were your last remaining Items, except for the flat portion of the roof. Please advise as soon as possible whether you can accept the drawings, with this exception noted on the approval -- or what the alternative is- Cold weather is coming, and my contractor wants to get started!

Please note also that I decided to go with a study downstairs, as originally shown, instead of a garage, and these drawings show that.

AL MOROTT

SED 1 A

SEP 1 4







۰.

P•4









1



HIGH SECURIT





Sep 14 2004 1:26PM

.20022A & JJolabyA

an area and a societion and the societion of the societio



Architects/ Engineers 3 Bridge Street Newton M A 02458 617.630.1001/Fax 617.630.1881

A. L. Aydelott & Associates Inc.

**FACSIMILE TRANSMISSION** 

To: Jeanie Bourke

From: Al Aydelott

Facsimile No.: (207)874-8716

Date: August 31, 2004

Subject: 36 Oak Avenue, Peaks Island

Number of pages including cover sheet: 2

Jeanie.

I am attaching the rear stair details that you asked for. Please call if you have any questions about them. I'm hoping you can give me good news about the roof.

My structural engineer told me you called him. I hope he **answered** your questions about the framing. Let me know if you need anything else.

AL AYDELOTT

SEP - 11

p.2



Architects/Engineers 3 Bridge Street Newton M A 02458 617.630.1001/Fax 617.630.1881

A. L. Aydelott & Associates Inc.

#### FACSIMILE TRANSMISSION

To: Jeanie Bourke

Facsimile No.: (207)874-8716

From: Al Aydelott

Date: September 7, 2004

Subject: 36 Oak Avenue, Peaks island

Number of pages including cover sheet: 10

Jeanie,

As we discussed, I am attaching revised drawings.

**I turned** the back stairs to take advantage of *the* existing grade change. The risers are 7-1/2" max, which results in a height of 30" max above grade at the landing nosing. This permits a 31" stair rail height, which I like better than 36". The landing railings *are* still at the 38" guardrail height

The bay window is eliminated. The front windows project just enough to give scale and relief to the front elevation, which is very *stark*. The projection is now less than the existing rake eave projection.

The flat roof area has been **reduced** to the minimum needed to translate the load down through the **structure** below. The section on sheet **SK9** shows the sklight and framing. The framing is integral with the dormer construction. The detailing has been modified to **reduce** *the* visual impact. The roof **shingles** now extend up the sides, and the transitions from the **existing** roof are softened.

look forward to hearing your thoughts and reactions.

AL AYDELOTT

1881-069-219

SEP - I '





p.8

ani znemienii kne statiforă. sedeloseat kne bolebyă. J. A. 🖝





/

SEP. 07 '04 (WED) 14:18 COMMUNICATION No:25 PAGE. 3









3 Shidge Brost, Newton, MA 02458 ph:817-530-1001 ta: 017-630-1851

I. 1 08 96 9004 1 170'ert.#\*

